
2020 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-27   Conf: 4-2Home: 3-3Away: 2-8Neutral: 12-16
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (279), Opp (253)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Kukowski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Stonestreet (5), Szymanski (4), 25 (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-
164), Szymanski (44-47), Burns (23-27), Morris (23-24), Florez (20-21), Stonestreet (18-20), 25 (12-14), Compton (5-5), Harrison (4-5),
Miller (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Goswick, Makenzie .333 40-37 120 15 40 12 0 2 21 58 .483 3 4 19 0 .370 0 1 0-0 177 2 5 .973
10 Kukowski, Kaity .304 44-44 125 23 38 9 2 4 17 63 .504 22 10 25 0 .446 0 1 2-3 81 93 0 1.000
6 Bohle, Kylee .265 42-42 132 15 35 6 2 4 20 57 .432 10 1 29 0 .319 1 1 2-5 35 4 2 .951
16 Szymanski, Madison .250 35-28 84 14 21 4 1 2 8 33 .393 13 2 29 0 .360 1 0 0-1 92 9 3 .971
1 Griffith, Keelah .211 42-39 109 22 23 3 2 6 23 48 .440 18 3 34 0 .338 0 1 8-8 57 3 3 .952
23 Lamphier, Makayla .190 40-36 105 14 20 5 0 2 14 31 .295 7 2 32 1 .252 1 2 4-4 45 102 11 .930

5 Florez, Lauren
1.00

0 19-10 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 22 0 1.000
22 Miller, Audrey .750 1-1 4 1 3 1 0 1 1 7 1.750 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
11 Konieczka, Bella .313 12-5 16 6 5 1 0 0 1 6 .375 1 0 4 0 .353 0 0 0-0 1 14 0 1.000
13 Hayes, Paxtyn .302 16-16 53 8 16 7 0 2 8 29 .547 2 0 9 0 .327 0 0 2-4 24 1 0 1.000
24 Zimmerman, Kami .297 14-13 37 3 11 1 1 1 5 17 .459 4 1 5 0 .381 0 0 2-2 91 4 4 .960
2 Lambert, Taylor .278 13-6 18 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .278 1 1 3 0 .350 0 0 4-5 1 0 0 1.000
8 8 .221 27-26 68 11 15 0 0 0 2 15 .221 9 0 17 0 .312 0 3 7-9 14 0 1 .933
15 Compton, Taylor .200 9-6 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
17 17 .188 26-26 64 8 12 3 0 2 13 21 .328 23 2 31 0 .416 0 0 0-1 83 37 4 .968
12 Stonestreet, Kori .182 31-28 66 9 12 1 0 2 7 19 .288 8 2 22 0 .282 2 2 2-2 70 36 5 .955
25 25 .176 12-10 34 1 6 0 0 1 7 9 .265 3 0 6 0 .243 0 0 0-0 46 2 2 .960
20 Pellegrino, Kianna .155 25-20 58 8 9 0 0 1 4 12 .207 9 0 24 0 .265 1 0 0-0 21 3 0 1.000
7 Stewart, Kinsley .120 17-6 25 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .120 1 0 12 1 .148 1 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
21 Davis, Kyndall .103 22-12 29 10 3 0 1 0 2 5 .172 3 1 10 0 .212 0 2 3-3 12 27 1 .975
Totals

.242 44-44 1153 174 279 53 9 31 158 443 .384
13
7 29 314 2 .336 7 13 36-47 864 431 50 .963

Opponents .314 44-44 1226 249 385 71 16 33 230 587 .479 93 20 158 2 .369 12 21 75-82 876 235 50 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Harrison, Hannah 3.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 6 3 3 5 0 0 1 .375 0 1 0 1 1
15 Compton, Taylor 4.95 2-2 5 5 0 0-1 0 20.0 19 12 11 7 18 6 1 2 .247 1 4 0 2 2
19 Burns, Kaylee 5.33 8-11 30 19 6 4-0 1 121.2 158 91 72 26 76 31 6 11 .310 3 7 0 4 12
5 Florez, Lauren 7.00 4-6 18 10 3 0-0 0 72.0 94 65 56 16 33 19 4 9 .306 6 3 0 4 1
9 Morris, Madison 8.82 3-8 26 10 2 0-1 2 67.1 102 75 66 41 26 15 5 10 .340 2 5 0 1 5
Totals 6.50 17-27 83 44 11 5 3 288.0 385 249 208 93 158 71 16 33 .314 12 20 0 12 21
Opponents 4.47 27-17 82 44 16 9 2 292.0 279 174 145 137 314 53 9 31 .242 22 29 0 7 13



2020 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Kukowski, Kaity 174 81 93 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hayes, Paxtyn 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pellegrino, Kianna 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Florez, Lauren 23 1 22 0 1.000 1 20 1 .952 0 0
11 Konieczka, Bella 15 1 14 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Miller, Audrey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Harrison, Hannah 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Lambert, Taylor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Davis, Kyndall 40 12 27 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Goswick, Makenzie 184 177 2 5 .973 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Szymanski, Madison 104 92 9 3 .971 0 44 3 .936 4 0
17 17 124 83 37 4 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zimmerman, Kami 99 91 4 4 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 50 46 2 2 .960 0 12 2 .857 2 0
12 Stonestreet, Kori 111 70 36 5 .955 3 18 2 .900 5 0
1 Griffith, Keelah 63 57 3 3 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bohle, Kylee 41 35 4 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lamphier, Makayla 158 45 102 11 .930 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stewart, Kinsley 13 2 10 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Morris, Madison 36 1 32 3 .917 0 23 1 .958 0 0
19 Burns, Kaylee 29 3 23 3 .897 0 23 4 .852 0 0
15 Compton, Taylor 7 1 4 2 .714 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1345 864 431 50 .963 30 75 7 .915 11 0
Opponents 1161 876 235 50 .957 12 36 11 .766 12 0


